
Date : 2/14/2017 10:25:02 AM
From : "Thies, Karen AD - Staff"
To : "'Waldron, Catherine'" , "Reid, Sonja H" , "Sonja Bookter" , "Laura
Widdice"
Cc : "amy.vujovich@shorelineschools.org" , "Ann Zapf" , "Annie Hetzel -
ESD" , "Barbara Timeus" , "Becky Neff (bneff@be.wednet.edu)" , "Becky
Winchel (bwinchell@nwrdc.net)" , "Bonnie Barthelme
(bonnie.barthelme@mercerislandschools.org)" , "Cathi Woolley" , "Christi
Bristow" , "Clare Walderman (jwalderman@everettsd.org)" , "Danielle Reilly
(dreilly@lwsd.org)" , "Denyse Mueller (dmueller@whiteriver.wednet.edu)" ,
"Derrill Fields (dfields@fifeschools.com)" , "Gini Gobeske" , "Jan Schneider"
, "Janice Doyle (jdoyle@bethelsd.org)" , "Jeanne Hampton
(jhampton@fpschools.org)" , "Jennifer Lyons (jlyons@TahomaSD.US)" ,
"Joan Sanders (JSanders@everettsd.org)" , "Katie Johnson
(KatieJ7755@aol.com)" , "kinnamje@puyallup.k12.wa.us" , "Kris Harper
BSN (krharper@steilacoom.k12.wa.us)" , "Krissy Candelario
(kcandelario@coupeville.k12.wa.us)" , "Kristin Uselman" , "Laurie Caudle" ,
"Libby.Page@kingcounty.gov" , "Lisa Huggins
(lisa_huggins@msvl.k12.wa.us)" , "Ringwood, Lisa" ,
"lkelly@skykomish.wednet.edu" , "Lorali Gray (lgray@nwesd.org)" , "Lynne
Grubb" , "Marano-Bianco, Mara A. (ESC)" , "Margie Balckmon" , "Marie
DeBell" , "Mary Newell" , "Mary Nyblod" , "Miriam Atchison
(atchisonm@psd401.net)" , "Molly Houtchens (mhoutchens@lwsd.org)" ,
"mstatz@sw.wednet.edu" , "Nancy Boldt (nancy.boldt@highlineschools.org)"
, "Nancy Sutherland (sutherlandn@edmonds.wednet.edu)" , "Nancy Zaneski"
, "Nicole Klein" , "Paul Vine (pvine@lwsd.org)" , "Pfohman, Robin" ,
"Rachel Brucker (Rachel.Brucker@shorelineschools.org)" , "Rebecca
Cavanaugh (rcavanaugh@nsd.org)" , "Robbin White" , "Robin Fleming" ,
"Sarah Day" , "Shallae Hobbs, RN, MN (shobbs1@Tacoma.K12.Wa.US)",
"Shelley Sage" , "Sherry Stewart (shstewar@fwps.org)" , "Shirlee Hachman"
, "Stephens, Hilary" , "Susan Babcock" , "Susan Keller" , "Theresa
Hutchison" , "Wilson-Weiberg, Kristen" , "trang.kuss@doh.wa.gov" , "Graff,
Katherine M (DOH)" , "McHugh, Ashley A (DOH)"
Subject : RE: Puget Sound Nurse Leaders - vision screener proposal

Catherine, just so you are aware, both of those devices can be purchased from KCDA.
Their price on the SPOT is a bit less than the School Health price.

Karen Thies, MN, RN
Director of Health Services
Issaquah School District 411

From: Waldron, Catherine [mailto:Catherine.Waldron@sno.wednet.edu]
Sent: Tuesday,February 14, 2017 10:22 AM
To: Reid, Sonja H; Sonja Bookter; Laura Widdice
Cc: amy.vujovich@shorelineschools.org; Ann Zapf; Annie Hetzel - ESD; Barbara Timeus;
Becky Neff (bneff@be.wednet.edu); Becky Winchel (bwinchell@nwrdc.net); Bonnie
Barthelme (bonnie.barthelme@mercerislandschools.org); Cathi Woolley; Christi Bristow;
Clare Walderman (jwalderman@everettsd.org); Danielle Reilly (dreilly@lwsd.org); Denyse



Mueller (dmueller@whiteriver.wednet.edu); Derrill Fields (dfields@fifeschools.com); Gini
Gobeske; Jan Schneider; Janice Doyle (jdoyle@bethelsd.org); Jeanne Hampton
(jhampton@fpschools.org); Jennifer Lyons (jlyons@TahomaSD.US); Joan Sanders
(JSanders@everettsd.org); Katie Johnson (KatieJ7755@aol.com);
kinnamje@puyallup.k12.wa.us; Kris Harper BSN (krharper@steilacoom.k12.wa.us); Krissy
Candelario (kcandelario@coupeville.k12.wa.us); Kristin Uselman; Laurie Caudle;
Libby.Page@kingcounty.gov;Lisa Huggins (lisa_huggins@msvl.k12.wa.us); Ringwood, Lisa;
lkelly@skykomish.wednet.edu; Lorali Gray (lgray@nwesd.org); Lynne Grubb; Marano-
Bianco, Mara A. (ESC); Margie Balckmon; Marie DeBell; Mary Newell; Mary Nyblod; Miriam
Atchison (atchisonm@psd401.net); Molly Houtchens (mhoutchens@lwsd.org);
mstatz@sw.wednet.edu; Nancy Boldt (nancy.boldt@highlineschools.org); Nancy Sutherland
(sutherlandn@edmonds.wednet.edu); Nancy Zaneski; Nicole Klein; Paul Vine
(pvine@lwsd.org); Pfohman, Robin; Rachel Brucker
(Rachel.Brucker@shorelineschools.org); Rebecca Cavanaugh (rcavanaugh@nsd.org);
Robbin White; Robin Fleming; Sarah Day; Shallae Hobbs, RN, MN
(shobbs1@Tacoma.K12.Wa.US); Shelley Sage; Sherry Stewart (shstewar@fwps.org);
Shirlee Hachman; Stephens, Hilary; Susan Babcock; Susan Keller; Theresa Hutchison;
Thies, Karen AD - Staff; Wilson-Weiberg, Kristen; trang.kuss@doh.wa.gov; Graff, Katherine
M (DOH); McHugh, Ashley A (DOH)
Subject: RE: Puget Sound Nurse Leaders - vision screener proposal

Hi Everyone, We in Snohomish are making a presentation to administration about the
purchase of a vision screener.
So it appears that we have 2 options to explore---the PLUSOPTIX and the SPOT. Does
anyone have a chart comparing the 2 to make the decision clearer. Or, is there an obvious
answer on the best one to go with?

I am looking in the MacGill catalogue and see the OPTEC 5500. It has various slides to
purchase to customize it based on what is needed. The price appears to be $2680.00.
Does anyone know anything about this one?

Thanks for any input!!

From: Reid, Sonja H [mailto:reids@bsd405.org]
Sent: Thursday, January 05, 2017 12:53 PM
To: Sonja Bookter <sonja_bookter@enumclaw.wednet.edu>; Laura Widdice
<Laura.Widdice@rentonschools.us>
Cc: amy.vujovich@shorelineschools.org; Ann Zapf <azapf@vashonsd.org>; Annie Hetzel -
ESD <ahetzel@psesd.org>; Barbara Timeus <Barbara.Timeus@highlineschools.org>; Becky
Neff (bneff@be.wednet.edu) <bneff@be.wednet.edu>; Becky Winchel
(bwinchell@nwrdc.net) <bwinchell@nwrdc.net>; Bonnie Barthelme
(bonnie.barthelme@mercerislandschools.org)
<bonnie.barthelme@mercerislandschools.org>; Cathi Woolley <woolleyc@svsd410.org>;
Christi Bristow <Christi.Bristow@tumwater.k12.wa.us>; Clare Walderman
(jwalderman@everettsd.org) <jwalderman@everettsd.org>; Danielle Reilly
(dreilly@lwsd.org) <dreilly@lwsd.org>; DenyseMueller
(dmueller@whiteriver.wednet.edu) <dmueller@whiteriver.wednet.edu>; Derrill Fields
(dfields@fifeschools.com) <dfields@fifeschools.com>; Gini Gobeske
<ggobeske@tpchd.org>; Jan Schneider <jschneider@auburn.wednet.edu>; Janice Doyle
(jdoyle@bethelsd.org) <jdoyle@bethelsd.org>; Jeanne Hampton
(jhampton@fpschools.org) <jhampton@fpschools.org>; Jennifer Lyons
(jlyons@TahomaSD.US) <jlyons@tahomasd.us>; Joan Sanders (JSanders@everettsd.org)
<JSanders@everettsd.org>; Katie Johnson (KatieJ7755@aol.com) <KatieJ7755@aol.com>;
kinnamje@puyallup.k12.wa.us; Kris Harper BSN (krharper@steilacoom.k12.wa.us)

mailto:reids@bsd405.org
mailto:sonja_bookter@enumclaw.wednet.edu
mailto:Laura.Widdice@rentonschools.us
mailto:amy.vujovich@shorelineschools.org
mailto:azapf@vashonsd.org
mailto:ahetzel@psesd.org
mailto:Barbara.Timeus@highlineschools.org
mailto:bneff@be.wednet.edu
mailto:bneff@be.wednet.edu
mailto:bwinchell@nwrdc.net
mailto:bwinchell@nwrdc.net
mailto:bonnie.barthelme@mercerislandschools.org
mailto:bonnie.barthelme@mercerislandschools.org
mailto:woolleyc@svsd410.org
mailto:Christi.Bristow@tumwater.k12.wa.us
mailto:jwalderman@everettsd.org
mailto:jwalderman@everettsd.org
mailto:dreilly@lwsd.org
mailto:dreilly@lwsd.org
mailto:dmueller@whiteriver.wednet.edu
mailto:dmueller@whiteriver.wednet.edu
mailto:dfields@fifeschools.com
mailto:dfields@fifeschools.com
mailto:ggobeske@tpchd.org
mailto:jschneider@auburn.wednet.edu
mailto:jdoyle@bethelsd.org
mailto:jdoyle@bethelsd.org
mailto:jhampton@fpschools.org
mailto:jhampton@fpschools.org
mailto:jlyons@TahomaSD.US
mailto:jlyons@tahomasd.us
mailto:JSanders@everettsd.org
mailto:JSanders@everettsd.org
mailto:KatieJ7755@aol.com
mailto:KatieJ7755@aol.com
mailto:kinnamje@puyallup.k12.wa.us
mailto:krharper@steilacoom.k12.wa.us


<krharper@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>; Krissy Candelario (kcandelario@coupeville.k12.wa.us)
<kcandelario@coupeville.k12.wa.us>; Kristin Uselman
<uselmank@riverview.wednet.edu>; Laurie Caudle <lcaudle@tahomasd.us>;
Libby.Page@kingcounty.gov; Lisa Huggins (lisa_huggins@msvl.k12.wa.us)
<lisa_huggins@msvl.k12.wa.us>; Ringwood, Lisa <Lisa.Ringwood@sno.wednet.edu>;
lkelly@skykomish.wednet.edu; Lorali Gray (lgray@nwesd.org) <lgray@nwesd.org>; Lynne
Grubb <lynne_grubb@lkstevens.wednet.edu>; Marano-Bianco,Mara A. (ESC)
<MaranoBiancoM233@edmonds.wednet.edu>; Margie Balckmon
<blackmonmr@svsd410.org>; Marie DeBell <mdebell@seattleschools.org>; Mary Newell
<Mary.Newell@kent.k12.wa.us>; Mary Nyblod <mary_nyblod@msvl.k12.wa.us>; Miriam
Atchison (atchisonm@psd401.net) <atchisonm@psd401.net>; Molly Houtchens
(mhoutchens@lwsd.org) <mhoutchens@lwsd.org>; mstatz@sw.wednet.edu; Nancy Boldt
(nancy.boldt@highlineschools.org) <nancy.boldt@highlineschools.org>; Nancy Sutherland
(sutherlandn@edmonds.wednet.edu) <sutherlandn@edmonds.wednet.edu>; Nancy
Zaneski <zaneskink@mukilteo.wednet.edu>; Nicole Klein <kleinnj@comcast.net>; Paul
Vine (pvine@lwsd.org) <pvine@lwsd.org>; Pfohman, Robin
<Robin.Pfohman@kingcounty.gov>; Rachel Brucker
(Rachel.Brucker@shorelineschools.org) <Rachel.Brucker@shorelineschools.org>; Rebecca
Cavanaugh (rcavanaugh@nsd.org) <rcavanaugh@nsd.org>; Robbin White
<rwhite@ohsd.net>; Robin Fleming <robin.fleming@k12.wa.us>; Sarah Day
<sday@vashonsd.org>; Shallae Hobbs, RN, MN (shobbs1@Tacoma.K12.Wa.US)
<shobbs1@tacoma.k12.wa.us>; Shelley Sage <shelley.sage@mercerislandschools.org>;
Sherry Stewart (shstewar@fwps.org) <shstewar@fwps.org>; Shirlee Hachman
<shachman@upsd.wednet.edu>; Stephens, Hilary <hastephens@seattleschools.org>;
Susan Babcock <sbabcock@snohd.org>; Susan Keller <skeller@cloverpark.k12.wa.us>;
Theresa Hutchison <tfhutch@yahoo.com>; ThiesK@Issaquah.wednet.edu; Waldron,
Catherine <Catherine.Waldron@sno.wednet.edu>; Wilson-Weiberg, Kristen
<Kristen.Wilson-Weiberg@kingcounty.gov>; trang.kuss@doh.wa.gov; Graff, Katherine M
(DOH) <katherine.graff@doh.wa.gov>; McHugh, Ashley A (DOH)
<ashley.mchugh@doh.wa.gov>
Subject: RE: Puget Sound Nurse Leaders - vision screener proposal

There is this option that TacomaSD has bought and I hope they bring to show us
tomorrow (word is that it was cheaper around $3000.00 – same idea and operation):

Here is the information:
http://plusoptix.com

Rebecca Christensen:
r.christensen@plusoptix.com
800-488-6436 ext.704

Sonja Reid, BSD Lead Nurse
ESC 456-4276
Tuesdays – Ardmore 456-4705

From: Sonja Bookter [mailto:sonja_bookter@enumclaw.wednet.edu]
Sent: Thursday, January 5, 2017 12:47 PM
To: Laura Widdice <Laura.Widdice@rentonschools.us>
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Cc: amy.vujovich@shorelineschools.org; Ann Zapf <azapf@vashonsd.org>; Annie Hetzel -
ESD <ahetzel@psesd.org>; Barbara Timeus <Barbara.Timeus@highlineschools.org>; Becky
Neff (bneff@be.wednet.edu) <bneff@be.wednet.edu>; Becky Winchel
(bwinchell@nwrdc.net) <bwinchell@nwrdc.net>; Bonnie Barthelme
(bonnie.barthelme@mercerislandschools.org)
<bonnie.barthelme@mercerislandschools.org>; Cathi Woolley <woolleyc@svsd410.org>;
Christi Bristow <Christi.Bristow@tumwater.k12.wa.us>; Clare Walderman
(jwalderman@everettsd.org) <jwalderman@everettsd.org>; Danielle Reilly
(dreilly@lwsd.org) <dreilly@lwsd.org>; DenyseMueller
(dmueller@whiteriver.wednet.edu) <dmueller@whiteriver.wednet.edu>; Derrill Fields
(dfields@fifeschools.com) <dfields@fifeschools.com>; Gini Gobeske
<ggobeske@tpchd.org>; Jan Schneider <jschneider@auburn.wednet.edu>; Janice Doyle
(jdoyle@bethelsd.org) <jdoyle@bethelsd.org>; Jeanne Hampton
(jhampton@fpschools.org) <jhampton@fpschools.org>; Jennifer Lyons
(jlyons@TahomaSD.US) <jlyons@tahomasd.us>; Joan Sanders (JSanders@everettsd.org)
<JSanders@everettsd.org>; Katie Johnson (KatieJ7755@aol.com) <KatieJ7755@aol.com>;
kinnamje@puyallup.k12.wa.us; Kris Harper BSN (krharper@steilacoom.k12.wa.us)
<krharper@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>; Krissy Candelario (kcandelario@coupeville.k12.wa.us)
<kcandelario@coupeville.k12.wa.us>; Kristin Uselman
<uselmank@riverview.wednet.edu>; Laurie Caudle <lcaudle@tahomasd.us>;
Libby.Page@kingcounty.gov; Lisa Huggins (lisa_huggins@msvl.k12.wa.us)
<lisa_huggins@msvl.k12.wa.us>; Lisa Ringwood (Lisa.Ringwood@sno.wednet.edu)
<Lisa.Ringwood@sno.wednet.edu>; lkelly@skykomish.wednet.edu; Lorali Gray
(lgray@nwesd.org) <lgray@nwesd.org>; Lynne Grubb
<lynne_grubb@lkstevens.wednet.edu>; Marano-Bianco,Mara A. (ESC)
<MaranoBiancoM233@edmonds.wednet.edu>; Margie Balckmon
<blackmonmr@svsd410.org>; Marie DeBell <mdebell@seattleschools.org>; Mary Newell
<Mary.Newell@kent.k12.wa.us>; Mary Nyblod <mary_nyblod@msvl.k12.wa.us>; Miriam
Atchison (atchisonm@psd401.net) <atchisonm@psd401.net>; Molly Houtchens
(mhoutchens@lwsd.org) <mhoutchens@lwsd.org>; mstatz@sw.wednet.edu; Nancy Boldt
(nancy.boldt@highlineschools.org) <nancy.boldt@highlineschools.org>; Nancy Sutherland
(sutherlandn@edmonds.wednet.edu) <sutherlandn@edmonds.wednet.edu>; Nancy
Zaneski <zaneskink@mukilteo.wednet.edu>; Nicole Klein <kleinnj@comcast.net>; Paul
Vine (pvine@lwsd.org) <pvine@lwsd.org>; Pfohman, Robin
<Robin.Pfohman@kingcounty.gov>; Rachel Brucker
(Rachel.Brucker@shorelineschools.org) <Rachel.Brucker@shorelineschools.org>; Rebecca
Cavanaugh (rcavanaugh@nsd.org) <rcavanaugh@nsd.org>; Robbin White
<rwhite@ohsd.net>; Robin Fleming <robin.fleming@k12.wa.us>; Sarah Day
<sday@vashonsd.org>; Shallae Hobbs, RN, MN (shobbs1@Tacoma.K12.Wa.US)
<shobbs1@tacoma.k12.wa.us>; Shelley Sage <shelley.sage@mercerislandschools.org>;
Sherry Stewart (shstewar@fwps.org) <shstewar@fwps.org>; Shirlee Hachman
<shachman@upsd.wednet.edu>; Reid, Sonja H <reids@bsd405.org>; Stephens, Hilary
<hastephens@seattleschools.org>; Susan Babcock <sbabcock@snohd.org>; Susan Keller
<skeller@cloverpark.k12.wa.us>; Theresa Hutchison <tfhutch@yahoo.com>;
ThiesK@Issaquah.wednet.edu; Waldron, Catherine
<Catherine.Waldron@sno.wednet.edu>; Wilson-Weiberg, Kristen <Kristen.Wilson-
Weiberg@kingcounty.gov>; trang.kuss@doh.wa.gov; Graff, Katherine M (DOH)
<katherine.graff@doh.wa.gov>; McHugh, Ashley A (DOH) <ashley.mchugh@doh.wa.gov>
Subject: Puget Sound Nurse Leaders - vision screener proposal

Hi colleagues,
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I am wondering if anyone has created a proposal for their administration
for the SPOT vision screener. My boss is asking me for one, with pro and
cons, and this is something I have never done before and I don't even
know where/how to start. So I thought I would ask and see if anyone is
willing to share what they might have put together.

Thank you in advance for any suggestions or information that you can
share.

Sonja Bookter, RN

Enumclaw School District Nurse

Office: (360) 802-7505

Fax: (360) 802-7500

Cell: (360) 829-7833

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s)
and may contain confidential and privileged information protected by law. Any unauthorized review,use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all
copies of the original message.

On Thu, Jan 5, 2017 at 9:20 AM, Laura Widdice
<Laura.Widdice@rentonschools.us> wrote:
We are meeting tomorrow.

Breaking News from Trang: The new hard copy CIS is now
available here.

1/6/17 11:30 – 2:30. The room opens at 11, so you can come early to socialize,
breath… and be ready to start promptly at 11:30.

· Mumps (Trang and her colleagues will come about 11:45 so they can
participate in the mumps conversation).

· Near Vision Screening – how are districts proceeding? Show and tell if you
have made any purchases.

· Nurse coverage for preschool and/or before and after school care – How are
districts managing?

· Naxalone – Any districts allowing this?

· Educating Legislators about the role of school nurses

mailto:Laura.Widdice@rentonschools.us
http://www.doh.wa.gov/Portals/1/Documents/Pubs/348-013_CertificateImmunizationStatusForm.pdf


· 12:30-1:30 - Trang Kuss, Katherine Graff and Ashley McHugh from DOH
Office of Immunization will speak about the 17-18 immunization requirements,
the new CIS, the school module, mumps, MyIR and other topics of interest.
Trang’s PPT is attached.

· Topics/speaker for February

o Immunizations administered at school program???? Do we
want a presenter to talk about how their company does flu and
other vaccinations in schools for students?

§ Liberty Duke – Has provided flu in Highline this year

§ She can provide snacks or a raffle prize

Possible Future Speakers/Topics:

· Lead in Kids (DOH) – someone from DOH

· Katie Johnson’s Robert Wood Johnson work

Meeting dates: (11:30 – 2:30)

· February 3rd

· March 3rd - Sofia Aragon – nursing forecast – organized by Katie Johnson (note that she
moved from February to March)

· No April meeting

· May 5 – Tukwila - Vaping,Marijuana and Tobacco Specialist from Pierce County Public
Health – organized by Gini Gobeske

· June 2nd

Meeting Location – Bellevue School District (except May)
Directions to Educational Service Center (ESC) - the main BSD support office
FROM I-405, Take the NE 8th Street Eastbound exit. Follow eastbound to 120th
(at second light), turn RIGHT on 120th. Follow 120th southbound, past School
Bus lot and Home Depot on your right. The road will bend right all of a sudden;
at this bend, get into the left-turn lane. Turn LEFT at Eastridge Corporate Center.
Follow up a short, steep driveway, take the first immediate left. The ESC is the
second glass building on the right, follow the signs around to the front entrance.
Building number is: 12111
Street Address: 12111 - NE 1st Street; Bellevue, WA98005



Laura
Laura Widdice, RN
Director – Health Services
Renton School District
P: 425 204-2320
F: 425 204-2303
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